

Aetna Better Health® of Virginia

Provider Notification: Medicaid Precertification Optimization

Dear Provider:

In a periodic review of our prior authorization code listing, we are adding the attached list of codes which will require prior authorization.

Effective **August 1, 2023**, Aetna Better Health of Virginia **will require prior authorization** for the set of codes listed below for participating providers. This is part of a larger optimization initiative intended to ensure the safety, medical necessity, and appropriateness of request procedures.

Code	Code Description
J0598	Injection, C-1 esterase inhibitor (human), Cinryze, 10 units

Questions?

If you have questions, contact Provider Relations at AetnaBetterHealth-VAProviderRelations@Aetna.com.

Provider Relations Aetna Better Health of Virginia